



\$~100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5462/2025 & CM No.24911/2025
SAMRIDDHI ELECTROMART PRIVATE
LIMITED THROUGH ITS DIRECTORPetitioner
Through: Ms. Pankhuri Srivastava & Mr.
Alekhendra Sharma, Advs.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX, DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **28.04.2025**

CM No.24912/2025 (for exemption)

1. Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 5462/2025

3. Issue notice.
4. The learned counsel appearing for the Revenue accepts notice and seeks time to obtain instructions and if necessary to file a reply.
5. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within a period three weeks from date. Rejoinder, if any thereto, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 29.07.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 28, 2025/'gsr'