



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5462/2025, CM APPL. 24911/2025**

**SAMRIDDHI ELECTROMART PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH
ITS DIRECTOR**Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava and Mr.
Alekhendra Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI &
ANR.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC and Ms.
Anu Priya Nisha Minz, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
29.07.2025

%

1. Both sides seek an adjournment.
2. At their request, re-notify on 27.11.2025.
3. In the meanwhile, the respondents are directed to file their counter-affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 29, 2025

ss