



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5462/2025 CM APPL. 24911/2025
SAMRIDDHI ELECTROMART PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH
ITS DIRECTOR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

27.11.2025

%

1. It is already 04.48 P.M.
2. Renotify on 18.05.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025

ss