



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5462/2025 & CM APPL. 24911/2025**

**SAMRIDDHI ELECTROMART PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH
ITS DIRECTORPetitioner**

Through: **Ms. Pankhuri Srivastava and Mr.
Mukul, Advs.**

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI &
ANR.Respondents**

Through: **Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR**

**ORDER
18.05.2026**

%

List this case on 29.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

MAY 18, 2026/cd